That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Regular Council signs and returns a 
letter of support to Leslee White-Eye, Governance Director, FNWSC, at lwhite-
eye@fnwsceducation.com approving the Education Partnership Program Structural Readiness 
application in the amount $107,870.00 (one hundred seven thousand eight hundred seventy 
dollars and zero cents). Funds do not flow through MCFN. 

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 11a) – LETTER OF SUPPORT – CITY OF HAMILTON (MS) 

Chief MS noted in her Briefing Note that a request was received from the City of Hamilton to